871

No. 631, S.]

[Published November 1, 1955.

CHAPTER 623

AN ACT relating to transfer between lines in the appropriation made by section 20.360 (5) of the statutes for economic development to provide a better distribution of funds.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

The appropriation made by 20.360 (5) of the statutes as affected by the laws of 1955 is increased by adding the following amounts:

Executive Department			6 1956–1957
Industrial Development Division	M	inus \$3,000 3,000	Minus \$3,000 3,000